
New Jersey Department of Health & Senior Services 
Right to Know -- Public Employers - April 1999 

Inspections: 

NAME of Employer 
FAIR HAVEN BD OF ED 
RIDGEFIELD PARK 
MOORESTOWN FIRE DISTRICT 
OCEANPORT BD OF ED 
HAMPTON BORO BD OF ED 
HAMPTON TWP BD OF ED 
FAIRFIELD TWP BD OF ED 
WALLKILL VALLEY REG H S 
GREEN BROOK BD OF ED 

Enforcement Letters: 

NAME of· Employer 
FAIR HAVEN BD OF ED 
RIDGEFIELD PARK 

Ill 

DIST 

MOORESTOWN FIRE DISTRICT #1 
OCEANPORT.BD OF ED 
HAMPTON BORO BD OF ED 
HAMPTON TWP BD OF ED 
FAIRFIELD TWP BD OF ED 
WALLKILL VALLEY REG H S DIST 
GREEN BROOK BD OF ED 

First Reinspections: 

NAME of Employer 
WHARTON BORO BD OF ED 

CO MUN DATEINVEST SIC NO_FAC NO_EMPLOY NO_EXPOSED REASON UNABLE V V1 
13 13 04/27/1999 8211 2 91 16 PI y 
02 so 04tU7/1999 9131 4 230 138 PI Y SURV 
03 22 04/08/1999 9224 1 64 64 PI y 
13 38 04/15/1999 8211 2 100 11 PI y 
10 13 04/13/1999 8211 1 40 9 RN y 
19 10 04/29/1999 8211 1 72 6 PI y 
06 01 04/1311999 8211 3 89 6 PI y 
19 11 04/27/1999 9411 1 85 24 PI y 
18 09 04/2911999 8211 2 100 14 PI y 

CO MUN DATEINVEST SIC NO_FAC NO_EMPLOY NO_EXPOSED REASON UNABLE V V1 
13 13 04127/1999 8211 2 91 16 PI Y 
02 SO 04107/1999 9131 4 230 138 PI Y SURV 
03 22 04/08/1999 9224 1 64 64 PI Y 
13 38 04/15/1999 8211 2 100 11 Pi Y 
10 13 04/1311999 8211 1 40 9 RN Y 
19 10 04/29/1999 8211 1 72 6 PI Y 
06 01 04/1311999 8211 3 89 6 PI Y 
19 11 04/27/1999 9411 1 85 24 PI Y 
18 09 04/29/1999 8211 2 100 14 PI Y 

CO MUN DATEINVEST SIC NQ_FAC NO_EMPLOY NO_EXPOSED REASON V1 V2 V3 
14 39 02/25/1999 8211 1 97 7 PI LABEL 

V2 V3 V4 vs ENFORCELTR CLOSED 
LABEL ED/TR 04/27/1999 I I 
LABEL ED/TR POSTR CENTF 04/07/1999 I I 
LABEL ED/TR 04/08/1999 I I 
LABEL ED/TR POSTR CENTF 04/15/1999 I I 
LABEL ED/TR CENTF 04113/1999 I I 
LABEL EDITR CENTF 04/29/1999 I I 

ED/TR CENTF 04/13/1999 I I 
LABEL ED/TR 04/2711999 I I 
LABEL ED/TR CENTF 04/29/1999 I I 

V2 V3 V4 VS ENFORCELTR CLOSED 
LABEL ED/TR 04/27/1999 I I 
LABEL ED/TR POSTR CENTF 04/07/1999 I I 
LABEL ED/TR 04/08/1999 I I 
LABEL ED/TR POSTR CENTF 04/15/1999 I I 
LABEL ED/TR CENTF 04/13/1999 I I 
LABEL ED/TR CENTF 04/29/1999 I I 

ED/TR CENTF 04/13/1999 I I 
LABEL ED/TR 04/27/1999 I I 
LABEL ED/TR CENTF 04/29/1999 I I 

V4 vs ENFORCELTR REINSP1 CLOSED 
02/25/1999 04/01/1999 04/01/1999 

MANCHESTER REGIONAL HIGH SCHOO 16 03 03/0411999 8211 1 100 21 PI LABEL CENTF 03/04/1999 04/14/1999 04/14/1999 
OCEAN TWP BD OF ED 15 20 03/16/1999 8211 1 109 7 PI LABEL 03/16/1999 04/22/1999 
RUMSON/FAIR HAVEN REG BD OF ED 13 42 03/1811999 8211 1 98 20 PI LABEL 03/18/1999 04/28/1999 
CINNAMINSON FIRE DISTRICT #1 03 08 03103/1999 9224 3 60 45 PI LABEL ED/TR POSTR CENTF 03/03/1999 04/23/1999 
RIVEREDGE B'O OF ED 02 52 03/1011999 8211 2 100 12 PI LABEL ED/TR POSTR CENTF 03/10/1999 04/14/1999 
ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO BD OF ED 02 16 03/11/1999 8211 2 75 11 PI LABEL ED/TR POSTE CENTF 03/11/1999 04/16/1999 
HIGH BRIDGE BD OF ED 
HALEDON BD OF ED 
KENILWORTH BD.OF ED 
WASHINGTON TWP BD OF ED 
SOUTH HUNTERDON REG HIGH SCHOO 
WESTAMPTON .TWP BD OF ED 
HOLLAND TWP BD OF ED 
HAWORTH BD OF ED 
FRANKLIN BORO BD OF ED 
HARDYSTON BD OF ED 
MILLTOWN BORO BD OF ED 

Second and Third Reinspections: 

NAME of Employer 
DUNELLEN BORO 
LINCOLN PARK BORO 
SHAMONG TWP BD OF ED 

10 14 02/26/1999 8211 2 97 11 PI LABEL ED/TR 02/26/1999 04/05/1999 
16 03 03/02/1999 8211 1 113 13 PI LABEL ED/TR CENTF 03/0211999 04115/1999 
20 08 0310511999 8211 2 120 24 PI LABEL EDITR CENTF 0310511999 0410811999 
21 22 03110/1999 8211 2 75 10 PI LABEL EDITR 03/10/1999 04/13/1999 
10 26 0311111999 8211 1 73 16 PI LABEL ED/TR CENTF 03/11/1999 04123/1999 
03 23 02/1011999 8211. 3 103 12 PI SURV EDITR CENTF 0211011999 0411611999 
10 15 02/1811999 8211 1 90 20 PI ED/TR 02118/1999 04/1511999 
02 26 0310111999 8211 1 so 9 PI EDITR 03/01/1999.04/23/1999 
19 06 03/0411999 8211 3 90 15 PI SURV LABEL EDITR CENTF 0310411999 04/1911999 
19 02 03/09/1999 8211 3 75 11 PI ED/TR 03/09/1999 04/20/1999 
12 12 03/16/1999 8211 2 97 15 PI CENTF 03/16/1999 04/22/1999 

CO MUN DATEINVEST SIC NO_FAC NO_EMPLOY NO_EXPOSED REASON V1 V2 V3 V4 VS REINSP2 REINSP3 
12 03 02/0511999 9131 3 81 42 PI SURV LABEL ED/TR CENTF 04/20/1999 
14 16 0111911999 9131 8 144 77 PI LABEL ED/TR POSTR CENTF 04121/1999 
03 32 0211111999 8211 2 75 23 PI LABEL ED/TR CENTF 03/30/1999 

I I 
I I 

04/1,6/1999 

I I 
04/2811999 

I I 
04/14/1999 

I I 
04/05/1999 

I I 
I I 
I I 

05/03/1999 
04/1611999 
04/1511999 
04123/1999 
04/19/1999 
04/2011999 
04/22/1999 

CLOSED 
04/20/1999 
. I I 
04/16/1999 



New Jersey Department of Health & Senior Services 
Right to Know -- Private Employers - April 1999 I 

Inspections: ~ 
NAME of Employer CO MUN DATEINVEST SIC NO_FAC NO_BLDG REASON UNABLE V V2 ENFORCELTR CLOSED 
CHEM DRY OF MIDDLESEX 12 05 04~211999 7217 1 1 PI MV I I 0412211999 
NEW SYSTEM LAUNDRY. 12 14 04 1411999 7218 1 1 PI N I I 0411411999 
GUEST PACKAGING INC. 20 13 0410911999 2844 1 2 PI Y LABEL 0410911999 I I 
TOPPS CLEANERS. 02 17 0410511999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0410511999 
CUSTOM CLEANERS. 02 46 0411211999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0411211999 
ALDENE CLEANERS. 20 15 0411911999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 04/1911999 
BOULEVARD CLEANERS. 20 08 0411311999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 04113/1999 
NO. 1 CLEANERS. 20 08 0410611999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0410611999 
WELLA CORP. 02 15 0411311999 2844 1 2 PI N I I 04/1311999 
NOVARTIS CONSUMER HEALTH INC. 20 18 0412111999 2834 1 1 PI N I I 04/2111999 
EXPRESS CLEANERS. 02 50 0412111999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 04/2111999 
BOND CLEANERS. 12 04 0412911999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0412911999 
LUX-A-RAMA CLEANERS. 02 19 0412011999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0412011999 
NU WORLD-CREATIVE LABS INTERNA 12 25 0412911999 2844 1 1 PI y LABEL 0412911999 I I 
ROXY CLEANERS. 12 10 0412611999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0412611999 
EXCEL CLEANERS. 06 01 0410611999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0410611999 
EXPERT CLEANERS. 05 08 0410711999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0410711999 
WHITE LAMB CLEANERS. 13 28 0410811999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0410811999 
BERLIN MAYTAG DRY CLEANERS. 04 06 0411411999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0411411999 
DRYEX CLEANERS. 14 29 0411511999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0411511999 
STAR BRIGHT LAUNDRY AND CLEANI 05 07 0411611999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0411611999 
QUALITY EXPRESS CLEANERS. 08 10 0411911999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0411911999 
KRYSTAL CLEANERS. 13 29 0412011999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0412011999 
NEWTOWN CLEANERS. 04 05 04/2611999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 04/26/1999 
MICHAELS DRY CLEANERS. 13 15 04/3011999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 04/30/1999 

Enforcement Letters: 

NAME of Employer CO MUN DATEINVEST SIC NO_FAC NO_BLDG REASON UNABLE V V2 ENFORCELTR CLOSED 
GUEST PACKAGING INC. 20 13 04/09/1999 2844 1 2 PI Y LABEL 04/09/1999 I I 
NU WORLD-CREATIVE LABS INTERNA 12 25 04/2911999 2844 1 1 PI Y LABEL 04129/1999 I I 

First Reinspections: 

NAME of Employer CO MUN DATEINVEST SIC NO_FAC NO_BLDG REASON UNABLE V V2 ENFORCELTR REINSP1 REINSP2 REINSP3 CLOSED 
W BROCK'S ORIENTAL RUG/CARPET 02 35 03108/1999 7217 1 1 PI Y LABEL 03/08/1999 04/06/1999 I I I I 0410611999 
MOBIL OIL CORPORATION. 02 61 0310311999 2911 1 1 PI Y LABEL 03/0311999 0410611999 I I I I 0410611999 
MOBIL OIL CORPORATION. 04 09 03/04/1999 2911 1 1 PI y LABEL 0310411999 0410711999 I I I I 0410711999 
KEYSTONE CLEAN X INC. (UNIT 1) 03 08 0311211999 2842. 1 1 PI y LABEL 0311211999 04119/1999 I I I I 0411911999 
CREST ULTRASONICS CORP. 11 11 03/2311999 3699 1 1 cc Y LABEL 0312311999 0412311999 I I I I 04123/1999 
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Second and Third Reinspections: 

Administrative Orders: 

Description of Codes: 

Reason Codes: 

PI = Programmed Inspection 
UC = Union Complaint 
TR = Technical Review of Survey 

Unable to Inspect Facility Codes: 

OB = Out of Business 

RN = Random Inspection EC = Employee Complaint FI Followup Investigation 
CC = Community Complaint RA = Referral from Another Agency 
NR = No Hazardous Substances Reported on Survey 

MV Moved CH = Changed Nature of Business 
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New Jersey Department of Health & Senior Services 

Right to Know Inspection Statistics for the Month of April 1999 
04/01/1999 thru 05/01/1999 

Number of inspections: 
Number of facilities: 
Number of buildings: 
Number of employees: 
Number of exposed employees: 
Number of enforcement letters sent: 
Number of first reinspections: 
Number of second reinspections: 
Number of third reinspections: 
Number of facilities reinspected: 
Number of programmed inspections: 
Number of random inspections: 
Number of employee complaints: 
Number of community complaints: 
Number of union complaints: 
Number of referrals: 
Number of inspections 

at employers reporting no hazardous subs: 
Number of inspections from technical review: 

Violations: 

Total number of violations: 
Total number of employers not in violation: 
Total number of violation determinations pending 
Total number of inspectons unable to complete: 

PUBLIC 

9 
17 
34 

871 
288 

9 
18 

2 
1 

45 
8 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

9 
0 
0 
0 

PRIVATE 

25 
25 
27 

2 
5 
0 
0 
5 

25 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

2 
22 

0 
o-



-
New Jersey Department of Health & Senior Services 

Right to Know -- Public Employers - MAY 1999 

Inspections: 

NAME of Employer 
EAST GREENWICH TWP BD OF ED 
OLD TAPPAN BORO 
LYNDURST TWP 
LITTLE FERRY BORO 
NORWOOD BD OF ED 
ORADELL BORO BD OF ED 
CARLSTADT/EAST RUTHERFORD REG 
GUTTENBERG BD OF ED 
EGG HARBOR CITY BD OF ED 
GLOUCESTER CNTY SPECIAL SVCS S 
WEST LONG BRANCH BORO BD OF ED 
BLAIRSTOWN BD OF ED 
HENRY HUDSON REG SCH DIST 

Enforcement Letters: 

CO MUN 
08 03 
02 43 
02 32 
02 30 
02 41 
02 44 
02 12 
09 03 
01 07 
08 10 
13 53 
21 04 
13 17 

NAME of Employer CO MUN 
EAST GREENWICH TWP BD OF ED 08 03 
OLD TAPPAN BORO 02 43 
LYNDURST TWP 02 32 
LITTLE FERRY BORO 02 30 
NORWOOD BD OF ED 02 41 
ORADELL BORO BD OF ED 02 44 
CARLSTADT/EAST RUTHERFORD REG 02 12 
GUTTENBERG BD OF ED 09 03 
EGG HARBOR CITY BD OF ED 01 07 
GLOUCESTER CNTY SPECIAL SVCS S 08 10 
WEST LONG BRANCH BORO BD OF ED 13 53 
BLAIRSTOWN BD OF ED 21 04 
HENRY HUDSON REG SCH DIST 13 17 

First Reinspections: 

NAME of Employer 
WASHINGTON TWP 
OCEANPORT BD OF ED 
HAMPTON BORO BD OF ED 
CHESILHURST BD OF ED 
DOWNE TWP BD OF ED 
FAIRFIELD TWP BD OF ED 

Second and Third Reinspections: 

NAME of Employer 
RARITAN TWP 
LINCOLN PARK BORO 
MOONACHIE BORO 
MONMOUTH COUNTY CAREER CENTER 
WASHINGTON TWP BD OF ED 

CO MUN 
14 38 
13 3 8 
10 13 
04 10 
06 04 
06 01 

CO MUN 
12 02 
14 16 
02 37 
13 16 
21 22 

DATE INVEST 
05/06/1999 
05/12/1999 
05/20/1999 
05/25/1999 
05/11/1999 
05/12/1999 
05/17/1999 
05/19/1999 
05/21/1999 
05/26/1999 
05/11/1999 
05/2811999 
05/2711999 

DATE INVEST 
05/06/1999 
05/12/1999 
05/20/1999 
05/25/1999 
05111/1999 
05/12/1999 
05117/1999 
05/19/1999 
0512111999 
05/26/1999 
05111/1999 
05/28/1999 
05127/1999 

DATE INVEST 
01113/1999 
0411511999 
0411311999 
0312411999 
0313111999 
04/1311999 

DATEINVEST 
0212311999 
01119/1999 
02/0511999 
0211611999 
03/1011999 

Administrative Orders· as a Result of Inspections: 

SIC 
8211 
9131 
9131 
9131 
8211 
8211 
8211 
8211 
8211 
9411 
8211 
8211 
8211 

SIC 
8211 
9131 
9131 
9131 
8211 
8211 
8211 
8211 
8211 
9411 
8211 
8211 
8211 

SIC 
9131 
8211 
8211 
8211 
8211 
8211 

SIC 
9131 
9131 
9131 
8249 
8211 

NO_FAC 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
2 
1 

NO_FAC 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
2 
1 

NO_FAC 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
3 

NO_FAC 
3 
8 
8 
1 
2 

NO_EMPLOY 
78 
75 

164 
130 

71 
70 
71 
72 
72 
71 

107 
80 
75 

NO_EMPLOY 
78 
75 

164 
130 

71 
70 
71 
72 
72 
71 

107 
80 
75 

NO_EMPLOY 
175 
100 

40 
38 
89 
89 

NO_EMPLOY 
122 
144 
131 

47 
75 

NO_EXPOSED REASON UNABLE V V1 V4 V5 
17 PI Y CENTF 
63 PI Y 
96 PI Y 
86 PI Y SURV 

V2 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 

V3 
ED/TR 
ED/TR 
EDITR 
EDITR 
EDITR 
EDITR 
EDITR 
ED/TR 
ED/TR 
ED/TR 
EDITR 
ED/TR 
EDITR 

POSTR CENTF 
POSTR CENTF 
POSTR CENTF 

ENFORCELTR 
05/0611999 
0511211999 
0512011999 
05/2411999 
05111/1999 
05/12/1999 
0511711999 
05/19/1999 
05/21/1999 
05/2611999 
05/1111999 
05/28/1999 
05127/1999 

CLOSED 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

11 PI Y 
10 PI Y 

9 PI Y 
7 PI Y 

11 PI Y 
31 PI Y 

8 PI Y 
8 PI Y 
7 PI Y 

NO_EXPOSED REASON UNABLE V V1 
17 PI Y 
63 PI Y 
96 PI Y 

CENTF 
CENTF 
CENTF 
CENTF 
CENTF 

POSTR CENTF 

V2 V3 V4 
LABEL ED/TR 

CENTF 
CENTF 

V5 
CENTF 

86 PI Y SURV 

LABEL EDITR POSTR CENTF 
LABEL ED/TR POSTR CENTF 
LABEL EDITR POSTR CENTF 

ENFORCELTR 
05/06/1999 
05112/1999 
05/20/1999 
0512411999 
0511111999 
0511211999 
05/1711999 
05/1911999 
05/21/1999 
05/2611999 
0511111999 
0512811999 
05/2711999 

CLOSED 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

11 PI Y LABEL EDITR CENTF 
10 PI Y LABEL EDITR CENTF 

9 PI Y LABEL ED/TR CENTF 
7 PI 

11 PI 
31 PI 

8 PI 
8 PI 
7 PI 

NO_EXPOSED REASON V1 
125 PI 

11 PI 
9 RN 
6 PI 

12 PI 
6 PI 

NO_EXPOSED REASON V1 
79 PI 
77 PI 
55 PI 
47 RA 
10 PI 

y 
y 
y 
y 
y 
y 

LABEL EDITR CENTF 
LABEL ED/TR CENTF 
LABEL ED/TR POSTR CENTF 
LABEL ED/TR 

V2 V3 
LABEL EDITR 
LABEL EDITR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL EDITR 
LABEL ED/TR 

V2 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 

EDITR 

V3 
EDITR 
EDITR 
EDITR 
EDITR 
ED/TR 

ED/TR CENTF 
ED/TR CENTF 

V4 V5 
CENTF 

POSTR CENTF 
CENTF 

CENTF 

V4 V5 
POSTR CENTF 
POSTR CENTF 
POSTR CENTF 

CENTF 

ENFORCELTR 
01/1311999 
04/1511999 
04113/1999 
03124/1999 
03/3011999 
04/1311999 

REINSP2 
0510711999 
04121/1999 
0510611999 
05118/1999 
0510511999 

REINSP1 
0510511999 
05118/1999 
0511411999 
05118/1999 
0512011999 
05117/1999 

REINSP3 
I I 

05104/1999 
I I 
I I 
I I 

CLOSED 
I I 

05/1811999 
05/1411999 
05/1811999 
0512011999 
05117/1999 

CLOSED 
I I 

0510411999 
I I 

05/18/1999 
05/05/1999 



Description of Codes: 

Reason Codes: 
PI Programmed Inspection 
UC Union Complaint 
TR Technical Review of Survey 

Unable to Inspect Facility Codes: 

RN 
cc 
NR 

OB = Out of Business MV 

Random Inspection EC = Employee Complaint CR Company Request for Inspection 
Community Complaint RA = Referral from another agency 
No hazardous substances reported on survey 

Moved CH Changed Nature of Business 
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New Jersey Department of Health & Senior Services 
Right to Know -- Private Employers - MAY 1999 

Inspections: 

NAME of Employer co MUN DATE INVEST SIC NO_FAC NO_BLDG REASON UNABLE V V2 ENFORCELTR CLOSED 
MART CLEANERS. 20 19 0510311999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0510311999 
RARITAN CLEANERS. 20 03 0510711999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0510711999 
SWAN CLEANERS. 02 56 0511311999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0511311999 
WEST END CLEANERS. 02 56 0511011999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0511011999 
CRYSTAL CLEANERS. 02 48 0510411999 7216 1 1 PI MV N I I 05104/1999 
MORTON INTERNATIONAL. 12 16 05/1311999 2851 1 1 PI y LABEL 05113/1999 I I 
HARVARD CLEANERS. 20 02 0511711999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0511711999 
MARY'S CLEANERS. 12 05 0512411999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0512411999 
WALL STREET DRY CLEANERS. 20 03 0511111999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0511111999 
AMERICAN EXPRESS CLEANERS. 07 03 0511411999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0511411999 
FEI TECHNOLOGIES INC. 12 18 0512111999 2834 1 1 PI y LABEL 0512111999 I I 
J-WONG CLEANERS. 07 15 0512111999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0512111999 
NATURAL & MARINE RESOURCES INC.02 46 0512611999 2844 1 1 PI N I I 0512611999 
LEE'S CLEANERS. 02 48 0512611999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0512611999 
TIRPOK CLEANERS. (LEBANON) 10 18 0510311999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 05103/1999 
GREENHILL CLEANERS. 14 29 0510411999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0510411999 
CRYSTAL CLEANERS. 21 08 0510511999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0510511999 
PLAZA CLEANERS. 14 09 0510611999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0510611999 
MOBIL OIL CORPORATION. 04 09 0510711999 2911 1 1 PI N I I 05i0711999 
ELITE CLEANERS. 01 12 0510711999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0510711999 
SILVER HANGER CLEANERS. 03 04 0511011999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0511011999 
GOLDEN CLEANERS. 13 35 0511811999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0511811999 
THE CLEANERS-KYUNG IN CLEANERS.13 16 0512111999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0512111999 
JOHN R WILLIAM INC. 01 21 0512411999 7217 0 0 PI MV N I I 0512411999 
NEW KINGS GRANT CLEANERS. 04 27 0512611999 7216 0 0 PI OB N I I 0512611999 
LA BELLE CLEANERS. 03 10 0512711999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0512711999 

Enforcement Letters: 

NAME of Employer CO MUN DATE INVEST SIC NO_FAC NO_BLDG REASON UNABLE v V2 ENFORCELTR CLOSED 
MORTON INTERNATIONAL. 12 16 0511311999 2851 1 1 PI Y LABEL 0511311999 I I 
FEI TECHNOLOGIES INC. 12 18 0512111999 2834 1 1 PI Y LABEL 0512111999 I I 

First Reinspections: 

NAME of Employer co MUN DATE INVEST SIC NO_FAC NO_BLDG REASON UNABLE v V2 ENFORCELTR REINSP1 REINSP2 REINSP3 CLOSED 
CAPITAL FOAM PRODUCTS. 02 12 0313011999 2821 1 1 PI y LABEL 03/3011999 0510411999 I I I I 0510411999 
GUEST PACKAGING INC. 20 13 041091.1999 2844 1 2 PI y LABEL 0410911999 0511411999 I I I I 05114/1999 

Second and Third Reinspections: 

Administrative Orders: 

Description of Codes: 

Reason Codes: 

PI Programmed Inspection RN Random Inspection EC = Employee Complaint FI Fol1owup Investigation 
uc Union Complaint cc Community Complaint RA = Referral from Another Agency 
TR Technical Review of Survey NR No Hazardous Substances Reported on Survey 

Unable to Inspect Facility Codes: 



New Jersey Department of Health & Senior Services 

Right to Know Inspection Statistics for the Month of MAY 1999 
05/01/1999 thru 06/01/1999 

Number of inspections: 
Number of facilities: 
Number of buildings: 
Number of employees: 
Number of exposed employees: 
Number of enforcement letters sent: 
Number of first reinspections: 
Number of second reinspections: 
Number of third reinspections: 
Number of facilities reinspected: 
Number of programmed inspections: 
Number of random inspections: 
Number of employee complaints: 
Number of community complaints: 
Number of union complaints: 
Number of referrals: 
Number of inspections 

at employers reporting no hazardous subs: 
Number of inspections from technical review: 

Violations: 

Total number of violations: 
Total number of employers not in violation: 
Total number of violation determinations pending 
Total number of inspectons unable to complete: 

PUBLIC 

13 
26 
39 

1136 
364 

13 
6 
4 
1 

34 
13 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

13 
0 
0 
0 

PRIVATE 

26 
24 
24 

2 
2 
0 
0 
2 

26 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

2 
24 

0 
o~ 
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NAME of Employer 
FAIRVIEW BD OF ED 
MORRIS COUNTY PARK COMMISSION 
FANWOOD BORO 
MARGATE CITY BD OF ED 
VENTNOR CITY BD OF ED 
FRANKFORD BD OF ED 
HIGHBRIDE BORO 
NORTH CALDWELL BORO 
CEDAR KNOLLS FIRE DISTRICT 
WARREN CO VOC TECH BD OF ED 
OLD BRIDGE TWP BD OF FIRE COMM 
ALPHA BORO 
NORTHFIELD CITY 

Enforcement Letters: 

NAME of Employer 
FAIRVIEW BD OF ED 
MORRIS COUNTY PARK COMMISSION 
FANWOOD BORO 
MARGATE CITY BD OF ED 
VENTNOR CITY BD OF ED 
FRANKFORD BD OF ED 
HIGHBRIDE BORO 
NORTH CALDWELL 
CEDAR KNOLLS FIRE DISTRICT 
WARREN CO VOC TECH BD OF ED 
OLD BRIDGE TWP BD OF FIRE COMM 
ALPHA BORO 
NORTHFIELD CITY 

First Reinsp~tions: 

NAME of Employer 
INDEPENDENCE TWP 
RIDGEFIELD PAR,K 
MOORESTOWN FIRE DISTRICT #1 
EAST GREENWICH TWP BD OF ED 
OLD TAPPAN BORO 
LYNDURST.TWP 
NORWOOD BD OF ED 
ORADELL BORO BD OF ED 
CARLSTADT/EAST RUTHERFORD REG 
GUTTENBERG BD OF ED 
EGG HARBOR CITY BD OF ED 
WEST LONG BRANCH BORO BD OF ED 

Second and Third Reinspections: 

NAME of Employer 
RARITAN TWP 

OF ED 
OF ED 

& Senior Services 
Public Employers - JUNE 1999 

CO MUN 
02 18 
14 32 
20 OS 
01 16 
01 22 
19 OS 
10 14 
07 15 
14 ~12 
21 20. 
12 09 
21 02 
01 18 

CO MUN 
02 18 
14 32 
20 OS 
01 16 
01 22 
19 05 
10 14 
07 15 
14 12 
21 20 
12 09 
21 02 
01 18 

CO MUN 
21 12 
02 50 
03 22 
08 03 
02 43 
02 32 
02 41 
02 44 
02 12 
09 03 
01 07 
13 53 

CO MUN 
12 02 
16 03 
20 08 

DATEINVEST SIC 
06/14/1999 8211 
06/15/1999 7999 
0611711999 9131 
0612411999 8211 
0612211999 8211 
0612311999 8211 
0612911999 9131 
06102/1999 9131 
0611511999 9224 
0610211999 8249 
0612411999 9224 
0610911999 9131 
06/29/1999 9131 

DATEINVEST 
0611411999 
0611511999 
06/1711999 
06/24/1999 
06/22/1999 
0612311999 
06/29/1999 
06/02/1999 
06/1511999 
06/0211999 
0612411999 
0610911999 
06/2911999 

DATEINVEST 
03/24/1999 
04/07/1999 
04/08/1999 
05/06/1999 
05/12/1999 
05/20/1999 
0511111999 
05/12/1999 
05/1711999 
05/1911999 
0512111999 
05/11/1999 

DATE INVEST 
02/23/1999 
03/02/1999 
03/05/1999 

SIC 
8211 
7999 
9131 
8211 
8211 
8211 
9131 
9131 
9224 
2105 
9224 
9131 
9131 

SIC 
9131 
9131 
9224 
8211 
9131 
9131 
8211 
8211 
8211 
8211 
8211 
8211 

SIC 
9131 
8211 
8211 

NO_FAC NO_EMPLOY NO_EXPOSED REASON UNABLE V V1 V2 V3 V4 V5 ENFORCELTR CLOSED 
2 103 16 PI y LABEL ED/TR CENTF 06/14/1999 I I 
1 33 29 EC • ED/TR 06/1511999 y I I 
2 55 72 PI y LABEL EDITR 06117/1999 I I 
3 102 21 PI y LABEL EDITR 0612411999 I I 
1 144 6 PI y LABEL EDITR 06122/1999 I I 
2 119 17 PI y EDITR CENTF 0612311999 I I 
5 28 82 PI y SURV LABEL EDITR CENTF 0612911999 I I 
2 77 34 PI y LABEL EDITR 0610211999 I I 
1 75 22 PI y LABEL EDITR CENTF 0611511999 I I 
2 55 22 PI y SURV LABEL EDITR CENTF 0610211999 I I 
4 48 44 PI y LABEL EDITR CENTF 06/2411999 I I 

' 5 79 39 PI y SURV LABEL EDITR POSTR CENTF 0612511999 I I 
2 148 57 PI y LABEL ED/TR CENTF 06/29/1999 I I 

NO_FAC NO_EMPLOY NO_EXPOSED REASON UNABLE V V1 V2 V3 V4 VS ENFORCELTR CLOSED 
CENTF 0611411999 I I 

0611511999 I I 
0611711999 I I 
0612411999 I I 
0612211999 I I 

2 103 16 PI Y LABEL EDITR 
1 33 29 EC Y EDITR 

LABEL EDITR· 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 

2 55 72 PI Y 
3 102 21 PI 
1 144 6 PI 
2 119 17 PI 
5 28 82 PI 
2 77 34 PI 
1 75 22 PI 
2 55 22 PI 
4 48 44 PI 
5 79 39 PI 
2 148 57 PI 

NO_FAC NO_EMPLOY NO_EXPOSED REASON V1 
2 62 34 PI 
4 230 138 PI SURV 
1 64 64 PI 
3 78 17 PI 
3 75 63 PI 
3 164 96 PI 
2 71 11 PI 
1 70 10 PI 
1 71 9 PI 
1 72 7 PI 
3 72 11 PI 
1 107 8 PI 

NO_FAC 
3 
1 
2 

NO_EMPLOY NO_EXPOSED REASON V1 
122 79 PI 
113 13 PI 
120 24 PI 

y 
y 
y 
Y SURV 
y 
y 
Y SURV 
y 

CENTF 0612311999 I I 
CENTF 06129/1999 I I 

06/02/1999 I I 
CENTF 06/15/1999 I I 
CENTF 06/02/1999 I I 
CENTF 06/2411999 I I 

y 
y 

SURV 

ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 

POSTR CENTF 06/25/1999 I I 
CENTF 06129/1999 I I 

V2 V3 V4 V5 
CENTF 

POSTR CENTF 
LABEL EDITR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL EDITR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL EDITR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL EDITR 

CENTF 
POSTR CENTF 
POSTR CENTF 

CENTF 
CENTF 
CENTF 
CENTF 
CENTF 

ENFORCELTR REINSP1 CLOSED 
03/24/1999 06/2911999 I I 
0410711999 06/04/1999 06/04/1999 
04/08/1999 06/18/1999 06/18/1999 
05/06/1999 06/1011999 06/10/1999 
05/12/1999 06/24/1999 I I 
05/20/1999 06/25/1999 I I 
05/11/1999 06/10/1999 06/10/1999 
05/12/1999 06/1111999 I I 
0511711999 0612911999 I I 
05119/1999 06118/1999 06118/1999 
05121/1999 06125/1999 06/2511999 
05/11/1999 06/2211999 06/2211999 

V2 V3 V4 VS REINSP2 REINSP3 CLOSED 
LABEL ED/TR POSTR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 

CENTF 05/07/1999 
CENTF 06/28/1999 
CENTF 06/23/1999 

06/2211999 06122/1999 
I I 06/28/1999 
I I 06/2311999 
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,~ative Orders as a Result of Inspections: 

Jescription of Codes: 

Reason Codes: 
PI Programmed Inspection 
UC Union Complaint 
TR = Technical Review of Survey 

Unable to Inspect Facility Codes: 
OB = Out of Business 

RN 
cc 
NR 

MV 

= Random Inspection EC = Employee Complaint 
= Community Complaint RA = Referral from another agency 
= No hazardous substances reported on survey 

= Moved CH Changed Nature of Business 

CR Company Request for Inspection 



rlealth & Senior Services 
_<.) Know -- Private Employers - JUNE 1999 

vf Employer CO MUN DATEINVEST SIC NO_FAC NO_BLDG REASON UNABLE V V2 ENFORCELTR CLOSED 
.... M STEAMWAY CO. 02 35 06/14/1999 7217 1 1 PI CH N I I 0611411999 
TWIN METHOD CLEANERS. 07 22 06/0111999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0610111999 
PARKS CLEANERS. 02 32 0610711999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 06107/1999 
CLOVER DRY CLEANERS. 12 25 0610911999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 06/0911999 
ZENITH LABORATORIES. 02 40 06/08/1999 2834 1 1 PI N I I 0610811999 
ABSTRACT PERFUMES. 02 42 0610911999 2844 1 1 PI N I I 0610911999 
CRAFT NASSAU CLEANERS. 11 01 0611111999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0611111999 
METRO CLEANERS. 12 25 0611711999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0611711999 
JRS CLEANERS. 20 20 0612911999 7216 1 1 PI MV N I I 0612911999 
LABELLE CLEANERS. 20 06 0612511999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0612511999 
STARLIGHT CLEANERS. 20 06 06122/1999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0612211999 
ASTRA CLEANERS. 12 05 0612111999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0612111999 
NEW GREENTREE CLEANERS. 03 13 0610711999 7216 1 1 PI N I ./ 0610711999 
SUNFLOWER DRY CLEANERS INC. 15 14 0610911999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0610911999 
ALSEY CLEANERS. 03 40 0611411999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0611411999 
MOBIL OIL CORP (ST #15 FIP). 04 22 06/1611999 2911 1 1 PI y LABEL 0611611999 I I 
S&R DRY CLEANING. 08 18 0611611999 7216 0 0 PI OB N I I 0611611999 
MARLTON GREENE CLEANERS. 03 13 0612211999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 06/2211999 
STERLING CLEANERS. 15 07 0612311999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0612311999 
VALU CLEANERS. 04 11 0612511999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0612511999 
BEST CLEANERS. 16 04 06128/1999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0612811999 
LILLY'S CLEANERS. 18 14 0612911999 7216 0 0 PI OB N I I 06/2911999 

Enforcement Letters: 

NAME of Employer co MUN DATE INVEST SIC NO_FAC NO_BLDG REASON UNABLE V V2 ENFORCELTR CLOSED 
MOBIL OIL CORP (ST #15 FIP). 04 22 0611611999 2911 1 1 PI Y LABEL 06116/1999 I I 

First Reinspections: 

NAME of ·Employer CO MUN DATE INVEST SIC NO_FAC NO_BLDG REASON UNABLE V V2 ENFORCELTR REINSP1 REINSP2 REINSP3 
NU WORLD-CREATIVE LABS INTERN. 12 25 0412911999 2844 1 1 PI Y LABEL 0412911999 0611111999 I I I I 
MORTON INTERNATIONAL. 12 16 0511311999 2851 1 1 PI Y LABEL 0511311999 0611711999 I I I I 

Second and Third Reinspections: 

Administrative Orders: 

Description of Codes: 

Reason Codes: 

PI Programmed Inspection 
UC = Union Complaint 

RN = Random Inspection EC = Employee Complaint FI Followup Investigation 
CC Community Complaint RA = Referral from Another Agency 

TR = Technical Review of Survey NR No Hazardous Substances Reported on Survey 

Unable to Inspect Facility Codes: 

OB = Out of Business MV Moved CH Changed Nature of Business 

' 

CLOSED 
0611111999 
06117/1999 



« Senior Services 

::;tatistics for the Month of JUNE 1999 
_LI 07/01/1999 

PUBLIC PRIVATE 

of inspections: 14 22 
..• oer of facilities: 32 20 

~umber of buildings: 46 20 
Number of employees: 1066 
Number of exposed employees: 461 
.Number of enforcement letters sent: 13 1 
·Number of first reinspections: 12 2 
Number of second reinspections: 2 0 
Number of third reinspections: 1 0 
Number of facilities reinspected: 31 2 
Number of programmed inspections: 13 22 '" Number of random inspections: o· 0 \ 
Number of employee complaints: 1 0 
Number of community complaints: 0 0 
Number of union complaints: 0 0 
Number of referrals: 0 0 
Number of inspections 

at employers reporting no hazardous subs: 0 0 
Number of inspections from technical review: 0 0 

Violations: 

Total number of violations: 13 1 
Total number of employers not in violation: 1 21 
Total number of violation determinations pending 0 0 
Total number of inspectons unable to complete: 0 o-

" '·.--:-.. , 
. :·· .... 
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New Jersey Department of Health & Senior Services 
Right to Know Public Employers - JULY 1999'-

Inspections: 

NAME of Employer 
ASBURY PARK CITY 
BRANCHBURG TWP 
MANVILLE BORO 
BERNARDSVILLE BORO 
PASCACK VALLEY REG H S DISTRIC 
CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP 
PLAINFIELD HOUSING AUTH 
PROSPECT PARK BORO 
PENNS GROVE BORO 
CAMDEN CITY PARKING AUTH 

Enforcement Letters: 

NAME of Employer 
ASBURY PARK CITY 
BRANCHBURG TWP 
MANVILLE BORO 
BERNARDSVILLE BORO 
PASCACK VALLEY REG H S DISTRIC 
CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP 
PLAINFIELD HOUSING AUTH 
PROSPECT PARK BORO 
PENNS GROVE BORO 
CAMDEN CITY PARKING AUTH 

First Reinspections: 

NAME of Employer 
LITTLE FERRY BORO 
NORTH CALDWELL 
GLOUCESTER CNTY SPECIAL SVCS 
CEDAR KNOLLS FIRE DISTRICT 
BLAIRSTOWN B.D OF ED 
HENRY HUDSON REG SCH DIST 
WARREN CO VOC TECH BD OF ED 

Second and Third Reinspections: 

NAME of Employer 
CINNAMINSON FIRE 
LYNDURST TWP 
MOONACHIE BORO 

DISTRICT #1 

CO MUN 
13 03 
18 05 
18 11 
18 03 
02 36 
03 08 
20 12 
16 10 
17 07 
04 08 

CO MUN 
13 03 
18 05 
18 11 
18 03 
02 36 
03 08 
20 12 
16 10 
17 07 
04 08 

CO MUN 
02 30 
07 15 
08 10 
14 12 
21 04 
13 17 
21 20 

CO MUN 
03 08 
02 32 
02 37 

DATE INVEST 
07/12/1999 
07/28/1999 
07/21/1999 
07/29/1999 
07/27/1999 
07/23/1999 
07/15/1999 
07/16/1999 
07/22/1999 
07/26/1999 

DATE INVEST 
0711211999 
0712811999 
0712111999 
0712911999 
0712711999 
0712311999 
0711511999 
07/16/1999 
07/2211999 
07/26/1999 

DATE INVEST 
05/25/1999 
06102/1999 
05/26/1999 
06/15/1999 
05/28/1999 
05/27/1999 
06/02/1999 

SIC 
9131 
9131 
9131 
9131 
8211 
9131 
9531 
9131 
9131 
9621 

SIC 
9131 
9131 
9131 
9131 
8211 
9131 
9531 
9131 
9131 
9621 

SIC 
9131 
9131 
9411 
9224 
8211 
8211 
2105 

DATEINVEST SIC 
0310311999 9224 
0512011999" 9131 
02/0511999 9131 

Administrative Orders as a Result of Inspections: 

Description of Codes: 

Reason Codes: 

NO_FAC 
8 
5 
7 
8 
1 
3 
5 
2 
4 
2 

NO_FAC 
8 
5 
7 
8 
1 
3 
5 
2 
4 
2 

NO_FAC 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 

NO_P'AC 
3 
3 
8 

NO_EMPLOY NO_EXPOSED REASON UNABLE 
269 92 EC 
100 97 PI 
123 27 PI 

50 69 PI 
160 45 RA 

74 62 PI 
71 25 PI 

101 60 PI 
61 7 PI 
42 12 PI 

NO_EMPLOY NO_EXPOSED REASON UNABLE 
269 92 EC 
100 97 PI 
123 27 PI 

50 69 PI 
160 45 RA 

74 62 PI 
71 25 PI 

101 60 PI 
61 7 PI 
42 12 PI 

V V1 
Y SURV 
Y SURV 
Y SURV 
y 
y 
y 
y 

Y SURV 
y 

Y SURV 

V V1 
Y SURV 
Y SURV 
Y SURV 
y 
y 
y 
y 

Y SURV 
y 

Y SURV 

V2 V3 V4 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL EDITR 

EDITR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 
LABEL ED/TR 

V2 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 

LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 

V3 V4 
EDITR 
EDITR­
EDITR 
EDITR 
EDITR 
EDITR 
EDITR 
ED/TR 
ED/TR 
ED/TR 

NO_EMPLOY NO_EXPOSED REASON Vl V2 V3 
EDITR 
EDITR 
EDITR 
ED/TR 
EDITR 
ED/TR 
ED/TR 

V4 V5 
130 

77 
71 
75 
80 
75 
55 

NO_EMPLOY 
60 

164 
131 

86 PI SURV LABEL 
34 PI LABEL 
31 PI LABEL 
22 PI LAB3E 

8 PI 
7 PI 

22 PI SURV LABEL 

NO_EXPOSED REASON V1 
45 PI 
96 PI 
55 PI 

V2 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 

V3 
EDITR 
EDITR 
EDITR 

POSTR CENTF 

POSTR CENTF 
CENTF 
CENTF 
CENTF 
CENTF 

V4 V5 
POSTR CENTF 
POSTR CENTF 
POSTR CENTF 

V5 
CENTF 
CENTF 

CENTF 

CENTF 
CENTF 
CENTF 
CENTF 
CENTF 

V5 
CENTF 
CENTF 

CENTF 

CENTF 
CENTF 
CENTF 
CENTF 
CENTF 

ENFORCELTR 
07/12/1999 
07/28/1999 
07/21/1999 
07/29/1999 
07/2711999 
07/2311999 
07/15/1999 
07/16/1999 
07/22/1999 
07/26/1999 

ENFORCELTR 
0711211999 
0712811999 
07121/1999 
0712911999 
0712711999 
0712311999 
0711511999 
07116/1999 
07/22/1999 
07/26/1999 

CLOSED 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

CLOSED 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

ENFORCELTR 
05/24/1999 
06/0211999 
05/26/1999 
0611511999 
05/28/1999 
05127/1999 
06/02/1999 

REINSPl 
07/08/1999 
0712311999 
0710211999 
0711511999 
07/06/1999 
07/0111999 
0710911999 

CLOSED 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

REINSP2 
07/16/1999 
07/20/1999 
05/06/1999 

REINSP3 
I I 
I I 

0710111999 

CLOSED 
0711611999 
0712011999 
0710111999 

PI Programmed Inspection RN Random Inspection EC = Employee Complaint CR Company Request for Inspection 
UC Union Complaint CC Community Complaint RA = Referral from another agency 
TR = Technical Review of Survey NR No hazardous substances reported on survey 



Unable to Inspect Fncility Cocl<'i-i: 
OB = Out of Business MV Moved CH Changed Nature of Business 

New Jersey Department of Health & Senior Services 
Right to Know -- Private Employers - JULY 1999 

Inspections: 

NAME of Employer CO MUN DATE INVEST SIC NO_FAC NO_BLDG REASON UNABLE v V2 ENFORCELTR CLOSED 
B&J HAMILTON CLEANERS. 11 03 0712211999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0712211999 
CLEANERS AT NOTTINGHAM POIN1'E. 11 03 0710211999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 07/0211999 
NEW ROYAL CLEANERS INC. 07 22 0710811999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 07/08/1999 
FANCY CLEANERS. 07 17 07/0911999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0710911999 
PURRFECT CLEANERS. 12 09 0711211999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 07/12/1999 
12 SPRING CLEANERS. 07 13 0712611999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 07/2611999 
NEW WYOMING CLEANERS. 07 12 07/2011999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 07/2011999 
SWAN CLEANERS. 20 03 0712311999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0712311999 
DIAMOND CLEANERS. 15 07 0710111999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0710111999 
BETTY BRITE CLEANERS. 18 10 0710711999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 07107/1999 
KEYSTONE RESEARCH & DEVELOPMEN 04 09 ,0710811999 2821 1 8 PI y LABEL 0710811999 I I 
COOK COMPOSITES & POLYMERS co. 04 27 0710911999 2821 1 7 PI y LABEL 0710911999 I I 
SIMKINS CLEANERS. 08 22 0711311999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 07113/1999 
PRESTIGE DRY CLEANERS. 21 19 0711411999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0711411999 
QUALITY CLEANERS. 04 08 0711611999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 07/16/1999 
MRS B'S CLEANERS & LAUNDERERS. 18 13 0712611999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0712611999 
QUEEN CLEANERS. 03 20 0711911999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0711911999 
WELCO GASES CORP. 07 14 0712111999 2813 1 1 PI N I I 0712111999 
ACORN PLAZA CLEANERS. 19 19 0712711999 7216 1 1 PI N I I 0712711999 

Enforcement Letters: 

NAME of Employer co MUN DATE INVEST SIC NO_FAC NO_BLDG REASON UNABLE V V2 ENFORCELTR CLOSED 
KEYSTONE RESEARCH & DEVELOPMEN 04 09 0710811999 2821 1 8 PI y LABEL 07108/1999 I I 
COOK COMPOSITES & POLYMERS CO. 04 27 0710911999 2821 1 7 PI Y LABEL 0710911999 I I 

First Reinspections: 

NAME of Employer co MUN DATEINVEST SIC NO_FAC NO_BLDG REASON UNABLE v V2 ENFORCELTR REINSP1 REINSP2 REINSP3 CLOSED 
FEI TECHNOLOGIES INC. 12 18 0512111999 2834 1 1 PI y LABEL 0512111999 0710211999 I I I I 0710211999 
MOBIL OIL CORP (ST #15 FIP). 04 22 0611611999 2911 1 1 PI y LABEL 0611611999 07116/1999 0712011999 I I 0712011999 

Second and Third Reinspections: 

NAME of Employer co MUN DATE INVEST SIC NO_FAC NO_BLDG REASON UNABLE v V2 ENFORCELTR REINSP2 REINSP3 CLOSED 
MOBIL OIL CORP (ST #15 FIP) . 04 22 0611611999 2911 • 1 1 PI y LABEL 0611611999 07/2011999 I I 0712011999 

Administrative Orders: 

Description of Codes: 

Reason Codes: 

PI Programmed Inspection RN Random Inspection EC = Employee Complaint FI Followup Investigation 
uc Union Complaint cc Community Complaint RA = Referral from Another Agency 
TR Technical Review of Survey NR No Hazardous Substances Reported on Survey 

Unable to Inspect Facility Codes: 



New Jersey Department of Health & Senior Services 

Right to Know Inspection Statistics for the Month of JULY 1999 
07/01/1999 thru 08/01/1999 

Number of inspections: 
Number of facilities: 
Number of buildings: 
Number of employees: 
Number of exposed employees: 
Number of enforcement letters sent: 
Number of first reinspections: 
Number of second reinspections: 
Number of third reinspections: 
Number of facilities reinspected: 
Number of programmed inspections: 
Number of random inspections: 
Number of employee complaints: 
Number of community complaints: 
Number of union complaints: 
Number of referrals: 
Number of inspections 

at employers reporting no hazardous subs: 
Number of inspections from technical review: 

Violations: 

Total number of violations: 
Total number of employers not in violation: 
Total number of violation determinations pending 
Total number of inspectons unable to complete: 

PUBLIC 

10 
45 
57 

1051 
496 

10 
7 
2 
1 

27 
8 
0 
1 
0 
0 
1 

0 
0 

10 
0 
0 
0 

PRIVATE 

19 
19 
32 

2 
2 
1 
0 
3 

19 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

2 
17 

0 
o~ 



New Jersey Department of Health & Senior Services 
Right to Know -- Public Employers - OCTOBER 1999 

Inspections: 

NAME of Employer 
BORDENTOWN TWP 
DEERFIELD TWP 
LINDENWOLD BORO 
HARRISON TWP 
NEWFIELD BORO 

Enforcement Letters: 

NAME of Employer 
BORDENTOWN TWP 
DEERFIELD TWP 
LINDENWOLD BORO 
HARRISON TWP 
NEWFIELD BORO 

First Reinspections: 

NAME of Employer 
NEW PROVIDENCE BORO 
ALPINE BORO 
BRIDGETON Cn'Y !lOUSING 1\U'l'l! 
WALLKILL VALLEY REG H S DIST 
NJ PINELAND$ COMMISSION 

Second and Third Reinspections: 

NAME of Employer 
OLD TAPPAN BORO 
CEDAR KNOLLS FIRE DISTRICT 

CO MUN 
03 04 
06 03 
04 22 
08 08 
08 13 

CO MUN 
03 04 
06 03 
04 22 
08 08 
08 13 

CO MUN 
20 11 
02 02 
OG 01 
19 11 
03 29 

DATEINVEST 
1010811999 
1010511999 
1011511999 
1012511999 
1012211999 

DATEINVEST 
1010811999 
1010511999 
1011511999 
1012511999 
1012211999 

DATE INVEST 
0812011999 
0812711999 
09121/]999 
0412711999 
0910811999 

SIC 
9131 
9131 
9131 
9131 
9131 

SIC 
9131 
9131 
9131 
9131 
9131 

SIC 
9131 
9131 
9531 
9411 
9512 

CO MUN DATEINVEST SIC 
02 43 0511211999 9131 
14 12 0611511999 9224 

Administrative Orders as a Result of Inspections: 

Description of Codes: 

Reason Codes: 

NO_FAC 
2 
3 
6 
2 
6 

NO_FAC 
2 
3 
6 
2 
6 

NO_FAC 
10 

4 
9 
1 
1 

NO_EMPLOY 
60 
76 
76 
56 
71 

NO_EMPLOY 
60 
76 
76 
56 
71 

NO_EMPLOY 
74 
71 
30 
8~ 

50 

NO_EXPOSED REASON UNABLE V Vl 
12 PI Y 
28 PI Y SURV 
46 PI Y 
27 PI Y 
23 PI Y 

NO_EXPOSED REASON UNABLE V Vl 
12 PI Y 
28 PI Y SURV 
46 PI Y 
27 PI Y 
23 PI y 

NO_EXPOSED REASON Vl V2 V3 

V2 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 

V2 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
LABEL 
Ll\llEL 

V4 
47 PI SURV 
34 PI SURV 
1/. 1'1 Slll<V 
24 Pl 

LABEL EDITR 
LABEL EDITR 
Ll\llEL EDI'l'H 
Ll\llEL EDI'l'k 

1 PI SURV EDITR 

V3 
EDITR 
EDITR 
EDITR 
EDITR 
EDITR 

V3 
EDITR 
EDITR 
EDITR 
EDITR 
EDI'l'R 

V4 V5 
POSTR CENTF 

CENTF 

V4 V5 
POSTR CENTF 

CEN'l'F 

ENFORCELTR 
10108/1999 
1010511999 
1011511999 
10125/1999 
10122/1999 

ENFORCELTR 
1010811999 
1010511999 
10115/1999 
1012511999 
1012211999 

CLOSED 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I 

CLOSED 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I 

V5 ENFORCELTR REINSP1 CLOSED 
CENTF 0812011999 1010611999 1010611999 
CENTF 0812711999 1010711999 I I 
CENT!' 091/.3/1 999 l 0 //.H /199'J 10 I 2fl /1999 

0412111999 1011211999 1011211999 
CENTF 0910811999 1011511999 1011511999 

NO FAC NO_EMPLOY NO_EXPOSED REASON Vl V2 V3 V4 V5 REINSP2 REINSP3 CLOSED 
3 75 63 PI LABEL EDITR POSTR CENTF 1010711999 I I I I 
1 75 22 PI LABEL EDI'l'R CENTF 0911711999 1010411999 1010411999 

PI Programmed Inspection 
UC Union Complaint 

RN 
cc 
NR 

Random Inspection EC = Employee Complaint CR Company Request for Inspection 
Community Complaint RA = Referral from another agency 

TR Technical Review of Survey No hazardous substances reported on survey 

Unable to Inspect Vacility Codes: 
OB = Out of Business MV Moved-~ Cll Cl!illlql~<l Nilt url.' ol Bus.int~ss 



/ 

New Jersey Department of Health & Senior Services 
Right to Know -- Private Employers - OCTOBER 1999 

Inspections: 

NAME of Employer 
MORRISON CLEANERS. 
JOY DRY CLEANERS. 
MINWAX COMPANY CORP. 
WALDWICK PLASTICS CORP. 
DUPONT CLEANERS. 
J&S CLEANERS. 
GEN'l'HY' S CLEI\NEH::. 
NI':W C:HI·:I·:N CJ,!·:I\Nl·:H::. 
lllO I'HOIJUC'l'S INC. 
KHOHN lNDUS'l'IU ES. 
FIBER CLEAN. 
ATLANTIC CLEANERS. 
BOUND BROOK DRY CLEANERS. 
B&V TAILORING AND CLEANING 

NI\Ml-: n 1 l·:mp l nyn r 
WI\I,IJWJ CK I'J./\:;'1'1 c:: C'UHI'. 
Ill 0 1'1\0IJUC'I'S INC. 
KHOHN INDUSTHIES. 

First Reinspections: 

NAME of Employer 
INTERNATIONAL AROMATICS. 

co. 

Second and Third Reinspections: 

NAME of Employer 
INTERNATIONAL AROMATICS. 

Administrative Orders: 

Description of Codes: 

Reason Codes: 

co MUN DATEINVEST SIC 
11 10 10125/1999 7216 
20 09 1010111999 7216 
02 63 1010111999 2851 
02 64 1010511999 2842 
02 22 1011811999 7216 
02 29 1011211999 7216 
0/. (J ~J lOIO'I ll ')')') nJr, 
()'/ If, llllll'/11 'I 'J 'J ., : ~ 1 () 

0/. J/. I 0 I I '>I I 'I 'J 'J 1)1(,1] 

0/. O'.J 10//.1/l'J'J'J l.l ., (, 

02 21 10/22/1999 7217 
12 17 10126/1999 7217 
18 04 10105/1999 7216 
14 25 1010811999 7216 

('0 MUN ll/\'1'1•: I NVI•:::'I' ::II' 
0/. r.t'l lOIO',II 'J'J'J :~HI]:~ 

0/. Li. I 0 I I •, I I 'l'I'J 'Jib'J 
02 05 1012111999 33':16 

CO MUN DATEINVEST SIC 
02 37 09/14/1999 2869 

CO MUN DATEINVEST SIC 
02 37 0911411999 2869 

NO_FAC NO_BLDG HEASON UNABLE v V2 ENFOHCEL'l'H CLOSED 
1 1 PI N I I 10125/1999 
1 1 PI N I I 1010111999 
1 1 PI N I I 1010111999 
1 4 PI y LABEL 10105/1999 I I 
1 1 PI N I I 10118/1999 
l l PT N I I 10/12/1999 

I I' I N I I Ill Ul] I I 'I'J'I 
I' I N 1 U I li'/1 I 'J 'I 'J 
I' I y 1,1\1\1·:1, I U I I ',I I 'I 'I 'J I I 
I' I y 1.1\lll·:l' I 0 I:~ I 11 'J 'J 'J I 

0 0 Pl MV N I I 1o1n11<J<J<J 
0 0 PI MV N I I 10126/1999 
1 1 PI N I I 10105/1999 
1 1 PI N I I 1010811999 

NO ("/\(' N<l 111.111: 1~1·:1\::tiN IIN/\1\1,1•: v V/. J•:NI•'OIH '1•:1 ,'I'H ( '!.()!; 1·:11 
I I] 1'1 y 1,1\1\I•:L I ()I()., II') 'J 'I I I 
I I I' I y I ,J\1 \1•:1, I 0 I I ',I I 'J 'I 'I I I 
1 1 l'l y LI\BEL 10/2111999 I 

NO_FAC NO_BLDG REASON UNABLE V V2 ENFORCELTR REINSP1 REINSP2 
1 1 PI Y LABEL 09/1411999 1011811999 1012511999 

NO_FAC NO_BLDG REASON UNABLE V V2 ENFORCELTR REINSP2 
1 1 PI Y LABEL 0911411999 1012511999 

REINSP3 
I I 

REINSP3 
I I 

CLOSED 
1.0125/1999 

PI 
uc 
TR 

Programmed Inspection 
Union Complaint 

RN 
cc 
NR 

Random Inspection EC = Employee Complaint FI Followup Investigation 

Technical Review of Survey 
Commurity Complaint RA = Referral from Another Agency 
No Hazardous Substances Reported on Survey 

Unable to Inspect Facility Codes: 

OB = Out of Business MV Moved CH Changed Nature of Business RE Residence 

CLOSED 
10125/1999 



New Jersey Department of Health & Senior Services 

Right to Know Inspection Statistics for the Month of OCTOBER 1999 
10/01/1999 thru 11/01/1999 

Number of inspoct.ions: 
Numb<.!r' ol 1.acl1 i Li<~s: 
Number of buildings: 
Number of ernployoes: 
NumbPr of t•xpust~cl Plllploytll~S: 

Numb<Cr of enforcernenl loLLers senl: 
Number of first reinspections: 
Number of second reinspections: 
Number of third reinspections: 
Number of facilities reinspected: 
Number of programmed inspections: 
Number of random inspections: 
Number of employee complaints: 
Number of community complaints: 
Number of union complaints: 
Number of referrals: 
Number of inspections 

at employers reporting no hazardous subs: 
Number of inspections from technica~ review: 

Violations: 

Total number of violations: 
Total number of employers not in violation: 
Total number of violation determinations pending 
Total number of inspectons unable to complete: 

PUBLIC 

'i 
I'J 
l'/ 

'!.'1'> 
I\(, 

., 
5 
1 
1 

29 
5 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

5 
0 
0 
0 

PKIVl\'l'E 

14 
I I 
j(, 

1 
1 
0 
2 

15 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

3 
12 

0 
o~ 
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